WHEREAS, by Sheriff’s Sale conducted on September 5, 1972, the below described 
property was struck off to the City of El Paso, (the “City”) Trustee, pursuant to a delinquent tax 
foreclosure decree of the 41st Judicial District Court, El Paso County, Texas; and 

Whereas, the sum of FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE and 53/100 Dollars ($483.53) 
has been tendered by Buyer for the purchase of said property pursuant to Section 34.05(h)(2) of 
the Texas Tax Code. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
EL PASO: 

That the City Manager, or designee, is hereby authorized, pursuant to Section 34.05 of the